

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11616 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Zoning Item Status: Failed

File created: 9/13/2019 In control: Planning and Building

On agenda: 9/19/2019 Final action: 9/19/2019

Title: Yoel Bilsky, Conditional Use Permit

APPS Number: 11616

Case Numbers: CUP 16-306, 17-045, 17-046, 17-047, 17-048

Assessor Parcel Numbers 315-221-018, 315-222-004, and 315-146-017

23416 and 23550 Maple Creek Road, Maple Creek area

Project Description: Conditional Use Permits for 3.88 acres of new mixed light commercial cannabis

cultivation recommended for denial.

Staff Recommendation: Find that the projects are exempt from environmental review pursuant to Section 15270 (Projects Which Are Disapproved) of the CEQA Guidelines, find that the project site is in violation of Humboldt County Code and that the applicant has not provided the County the

information necessary to make the required findings for approval and adopt the Resolution denying

the proposed project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PLN-11616-CUP Staff Report.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/19/2019	1	Planning Commission	denied	Pass

Yoel Bilsky, Conditional Use Permit

APPS Number: 11616

Case Numbers: CUP 16-306, 17-045, 17-046, 17-047, 17-048

Assessor Parcel Numbers 315-221-018, 315-222-004, and 315-146-017

23416 and 23550 Maple Creek Road, Maple Creek area

Project Description: Conditional Use Permits for 3.88 acres of new mixed light commercial cannabis

cultivation recommended for denial.

Staff Recommendation: Find that the projects are exempt from environmental review pursuant to Section

15270 (Projects Which Are Disapproved) of the CEQA Guidelines, find that the project site is in violation of Humboldt County Code and that the applicant has not provided the County the information necessary to make the required findings for

approval and adopt the Resolution denying the proposed project.